its tightening campaign and ultimately allows the U.S. economy to escape recession.

3   Fiera Capital

Portfolio Strategy
Matrix of Expected Returns (CAD)

SCENARIOS DEEP
RECESSION

SHALLOW
RECESSION STAGFLATION

PROBABILITY 50% 30% 20%

TRADITIONAL INCOME

Money Market 3.8% 2.9% 2.4%

Canadian Bonds -10.3% -3.7% 0.0%

NON-TRADITIONAL INCOME

Diversified Credit 5.0% 6.0% 7.0%

Diversified Real Estate 5.0% 6.0% 7.0%

Infrastructure 5.0% 6.0% 7.0%

Agriculture 5.0% 6.0% 7.0%

TRADITIONAL CAPITAL APPRECIATION

Canadian Equity Large Cap -17.3% 3.9% 21.1%

U.S. Equity -21.0% 1.0% 7.2%

International Equity -32.7% -4.3% 11.2%

Emerging Market Equity -26.0% -5.4% 15.1%

NON-TRADITIONAL CAPITAL APPRECIATION

Private Equity 5.0% 7.5% 12.0%

Liquid Alternatives 0.0% 2.5% 5.0%

CAD/USD 0.75 0.80 0.85

4   Fiera Capital

Portfolio Strategy
Current Strategy¹

1 Based on a 100 basis point value added objective. The benchmark employed here is based on a model portfolio and for illustrative purposes only. Individual client benchmarks are
employed in the management of their respective portfolios.

TRADITIONAL AND NON-TRADITIONAL PORTFOLIOS

TRADITIONAL PORTFOLIOS

MINIMUM BENCHMARK MAXIMUM STRATEGY +/-

Money Market 0% 5% 25% 20% +15%

Canadian Bonds 5% 25% 45% 5% -20%

Canadian Equity Large Cap 10% 20% 40% 27% +7%

U.S. Equity 0% 10% 20% 0% -10%

International Equity 0% 10% 20% 3% -7%

Emerging Market Equity 0% 5% 15% 5% 0%

Non-Traditional Income 5% 25% 45% 40% +15%

MINIMUM BENCHMARK MAXIMUM STRATEGY +/-

TRADITIONAL INCOME 20% 40% 60% 50% +10%

Money Market 0% 5% 25% 20% +15%

Canadian Bonds 5% 35% 55% 30% -5%

TRADITIONAL CAPITAL APPRECIATION 40% 60% 80% 50% -10%

Canadian Equity Large Cap 5% 25% 50% 32% +7%

U.S. Equity 0% 15% 30% 5% -10%

International Equity 0% 15% 30% 8% -7%

Emerging Market Equity 0% 5% 15% 5% 0%

Evolution of Value-Added¹

2020 2021 2022201920182006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

2

-2
0

4
6

16
18

12
14

10
8

5   Fiera Capital

Fixed Income Outlook
Fixed Income Review

The profound rout in fixed income markets extended throughout
the second quarter as central banks deepened their hawkish tilt
in response to decades-high inflation. Government bond yields
soared higher across the curve as investors braced for an aggressive
monetary policy tightening cycle, while credit spreads widened as
central banks’ efforts to tame inflation at any cost fueled fears of
imminent recession.

Global inflation has accelerated and is showing little sign of
abating. While transitory factors have driven some of the recent price